≓OP \$115.00 762020₀

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TFB, Inc.	FORMERLY Infinite Power Solutions, Inc. (an Arizona corporation)	04/26/2005	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinite Power Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	14998 W. 6th Avenue, Building E, Suite 600
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76202041	LITESTAR	
Serial Number:	76202042	LITESTAR	
Serial Number:	76202046	INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	76202047	INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900023695

Fax Number: (520)884-3601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (520) 884-3667
Email: thixon@tep.com
Correspondent Name: Todd C. Hixon

Address Line 1: One S. Church Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 2: Mailstop UE201

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd C. Hixon

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0392

Signature:	/todd hixon/	
Date:	04/26/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of TM Applications#page1.tif source=Assignment of TM Applications#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, TFB, INC. ("Assignor"), an Arizona corporation having a principal place of business and mailing address at 1. S. Church Avenue, Tucson, Arizona 85701, has filed intent-to-use trademark applications, which are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), and is listed on the official records of the USPTO as the applicant for the trademarks as referenced in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business and mailing address at 14998 W. 6th Avenue, Building E., Suite 600, Golden, Colorado 80401, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

EXECUTED on this <u>26th</u> day of _	<u>April</u> , 2005.
	TFB, INC.
	No de la constante de la const

Todd C. Hixon, Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss
County of Pima)

On this <u>April</u>, 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Todd C. Hixon, the Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of TFB, Inc., an Arizona corporation; he is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Comm. Expires Aug. 8, 2007

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0394

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	NOA Issue Date
LITESTAR	76/202041	January 31, 2001	September 24, 2002
LITESTAR	76/202042	January 31, 2001	October 22, 2002
INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS	76/202046	January 31, 2001	November 5, 2002
INFINITE POWER SOLUTIONS	76/202047	January 31, 2001	October 8, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 04/26/2005